GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2831
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012

CENTRALLY FUNDED INCENTIVE PLAN
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of steps taken with regard to centrally-funded incentive plan to help States in setting up of universities and colleges and
to upgrade the existing ones to increase the Gross Enrolment Ratio, with particular reference to Karnataka; and

(b) the funds allocated, released and utilised for the above plan since its inception, year-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIE. AHAMED)

(a): The Central Government had proposed a new Centrally Sponsored Scheme intended to incentivize states to set up Universities
and colleges and expand the existing ones with the Central Government sharing the cost with State in a ratio of 1: 2 for general
category states and a ratio of 1:1 for Special Category States. However, the scheme could not be launched in 11th plan.

(b): Does not arise.
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